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Monday, April 26, 2021 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 

a. Resolution 2021-0023 regarding applications to Amend the City’s Comprehensive Plan 
and Setting the Annual Comprehensive Plan Amendment Work Program. (Deferred from 
March 29, 2021, Agenda) (Council Sponsor: Council Member Kinnear) 

b. Resolution 2021-0029 approving the Plan Commission’s 2021 Work Program. (Deferred 
from April 12, 2021) (Council Sponsor: Council Member Kinnear) 

 
Monday, May 3, 2021 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 

a. OPR 2021-0254 Request to add additional funds to the Value Blanket with Gunarama 
Wholesale, Inc. (Spokane) for the procurement of department issued handguns─$15,000 
increase. Value Blanket is currently in year 4 of 5-year contract. Total Allowable Annual 
Amount: $64,000 per year. (Deferred from April 19, 2021) (Council Sponsor: Council 
Member Kinnear) 

 
Monday, May 10, 2021 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 

a. Final Reading Ordinance C35924 granting Yellowstone Pipe Line Company, a 
corporation, chartered in the State of Delaware, the nonexclusive right, privilege, 
authority, and franchise to construct, operate, maintain, remove, replace, and repair 
existing pipeline facilities together with equipment and appurtenances thereto, for the 
transportation of petroleum products and byproducts in the public right-of-way within 
and through the City of Spokane, Spokane County, WA. (Deferred from April 12, 2021, 
Agenda) (Council Sponsor: Council Member Cathcart)  

 
Monday, May 17, 2021 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 

a. Hearing on vacation of Scenic Boulevard between 27th Avenue and 29th Avenue, as 
requested by Dave Dupree. (Council Sponsor: Council Member Kinnear) 

 
Monday, May 24, 2021 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 

a. Final Reading Ordinance C36039 Granting a non-exclusive franchise to use the public 
right-of-way to EverGem LLC to provide noncable telecommunications service to the 
public that is subject to certain conditions and duties as further provided. (First Reading 
held April 19, 2021.) (Council Sponsors: Council President Beggs and Council Member 
Cathcart) 

 
Tuesday June 1, 2021 
The regularly scheduled City Council meeting for Tuesday, June 1, 2021, has been canceled. (Monday, May 31, 
2021, is designated Memorial Day Holiday.) 
 
Monday, June 7, 2021 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
Monday, June 14, 2021 – Town Hall Meeting (West Central Neighborhoods, West Central Community Center) 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 



Monday, June 21, 2021 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
Monday, June 28, 2021 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
Tuesday, July 6, 2021 - Canceled 
The regularly scheduled City Council meeting for Tuesday, July 6, 2021, has been canceled. (Monday, July 5, 2021 
is designated for the observance of the 4th of July Holiday.) 
 
Monday, July 12, 2021 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
Monday, July 19, 2021 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
Monday, July 26, 2021 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
Monday, August 2, 2021 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
Monday, August 9, 2021 - Canceled 
The regularly scheduled City Council meeting has been canceled. 
 
Monday, August 16, 2021 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
Monday, August 23, 2021 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
Monday, August 30, 2021 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
Tuesday, September 7, 2021 – Canceled 
The regularly scheduled City Council meeting for Tuesday, September 7, 2021, has been canceled. (Monday, 
September 6, 2021, is designated Labor Day Holiday.) 
 
Monday, September 13, 2021 – Town Hall Meeting (Northeast Neighborhoods, Northeast Community Center) 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
Monday, September 20, 2021 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
Monday, September 27, 2021 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
Monday, October 4, 2021 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 


